
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3950 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2016 

 

NARROW GAUGE LINES 

 

†3950. SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH: 

      

       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways has received any proposal from the Government of 

Chhattisgarh regarding transfer of narrow gauge line between Raipur and 

Kendri to the State Government; and 

 

(b) if so, the decision taken or likely to be taken on the said proposal? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a) & (b) A proposal for transfer of land of Narrow Gauge Line between 

Raipur and Kendri has been received from Government of Chhattisgarh. No 

decision has been taken yet. 

*** 

 

 


